US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

US Agent for Service of Process:

Company Name: THREE STONES MEDIA LLC

FRN: 0033401761 Contact Name: Sijie Zhang

Address: 1200 Broadway St. APT 329, Los Angeles, CA90015

Telephone +1 267 909 3692

Email: abbyzhangmedia@gmail.com

This letter is to confirm that the US Agent for Service of Process accepts responsibility to act as a local representative on behalf of **Shenzhen Voltnex Innovations Technology Co.**, **Ltd**

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Applicant:

Company name: Shenzhen Voltnex Innovations Technology Co., Ltd

Product Description: Hako 600 Portable Power Station

Grantee code: 2A7WR

FCC ID: 2A7WR-HAKO600 Contact Name: Tommy Xie

Address: Room 3101, Tower 6, Tianan Cloud Part Phase II, Bantian Street, Longgang

District, Shenzhen.

Telephone No: +86-755-28510014 Email: +86-755-28510014 tommytse@voltme.com

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

This Agreement is valid until (product lifetime).

Date: 2.17.2023

Applicant's Name: Tommy Xie	US Agent for Service of Process's Name: Sijie Zhang
Title: Chief Operating Officer	Title: CEO
Signature	Signature Sijil Sharg